
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 

Friday, April 24, 2009 – 0800 MDT 
National Preparedness Level 1 

 
 

 

National Fire Activity  

Initial attack activity: Heavy (317 new fires) 

New large fires:  10 (*) 

Large fires contained:  1 

Uncontained large fires: 14 

Area Command Teams committed:  0 

NIMOs committed: 0 

Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 

Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 

 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 

New fires: 97 

New large fires: 9 

Uncontained large fires: 13 

Type 1 IMT’s committed 1 

Type 2 IMT’s committed 1 

 
Deep, Big Cypress National Preserve. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Three miles northeast of Miles City, FL. Southern 
rough and grass. Active fire behavior with spotting. Road closures in effect.  
 
Highway 31, South Carolina Forestry Commission. Nine miles northwest of Myrtle Beach, SC. Timber understory. 
Long range spotting. Residences threatened. Evacuations in effect. 
    
2009 Winter Initial Attack, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Bennett). IMT is supporting multiple fires in west 
Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total. 
 
Salcido Creek Ranch Complex, Texas Forest Service. Twenty miles south of Valentine, TX. Grass. Moderate 
fire activity with short range spotting. Structures threatened.   
 
Dolphin, Matagorda NWR. Ten miles west of Port O’Conner, TX. Brush and grass. No new information.    
 
Elephant Mountain, Texas Forest Service. Twenty miles southwest of Marathon, TX. Grass. Active fire behavior. 
Structures threatened. 
 
Valentine Complex, Texas Forest Service. One miles south of Valentine, TX. Grass. Moderate fire activity. 
Structures threatened.   
 
Harley, Florida DOF. One mile northeast of Bithlo, FL. Hardwood litter. No further information received. 
 
Timberlake, Oklahoma DOF. Two miles northeast of Peggs, OK. Grass and understory. No further information 
received. 
 
Battle Creek, Osage Agency, BIA. Three miles northwest of Skiatook, OK. Hardwood litter. No further information 
received. 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


 
Paisano-Maravillas, Texas Forest Service. Ten miles west of Marathon, TX. Grass. Active fire behavior. 
Structures threatened. 
 
Cherokee Nation Trust Lot 83A, Oklahoma DOF. Eleven miles west of Kenwood, OK. Hardwood litter. No 
further information received. 
 
 Miller, Oklahoma DOF. Three miles southwest of Jay, OK. Hardwood litter. No further information received.       
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* Deep  FL BCP 3,000 --- 10 UNK 0 --- 0 7 0 0 5K FWS 

Highway 31 SC SCS 18,000 3,000 40 4/25 560 430 0 210 3 42 NR ST 

2009 Winter Initial 
Attack 

TX TXS 15,869 51 NR UNK 377 2 1 18 5 0 24.2M PRI 

* Salcido Creek Ranch 
Complex 

TX TXS 13,500 --- 60 UNK 42 --- 1 2 1 0 NR ST 

Dolphin TX MAR 8,000 --- 80 UNK 5 --- 0 1 0 0 NR FWS 

* Elephant Mountain TX TXS 3,500 --- 10 UNK 20 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Valentine Complex TX TXS 1,200 --- 60 UNK 39 --- 1 2 0 0 NR ST 

Harley FL FLS 1,150 400 80 4/25 35 8 0 5 1 0 NR ST 

* Timberlake OK OKS 440 --- 80 4/24 4 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Battle Creek OK OSA 431 --- 50 UNK 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR BIA 

* Paisano-Maravillas TX TXS 300 --- 35 UNK 18 --- 0 2 0 0 NR ST 

* Cherokee Nation 
Trust Lot 83A 

OK OKS 200 --- 80 4/24 15 --- 0 5 0 0 NR ST 

* Miller OK OKS 180 --- 80 UNK 2 --- 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

 
 

Eastern Area (PL 2 ) 

New fires: 52 

New large fires: 1 

Uncontained large fires: 1 

 
Anderson Point, Missouri Department of Conservation. Eight miles southeast of Clinton, MO. Hardwood litter. 
Running fire.  
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* Anderson Point MO MOS 200 --- 65 3/24 2 --- 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

 
 

Southwest (PL 2 ) 

New fires: 22 

New large fires: 0 

Uncontained large fires: 0 
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Fish AZ CNF 1,050 -550 100 --- 0 -40 0 0 0 0 120K FS 

CNF – Coronado NF 
 

 
Predictive Services Discussion: A large low pressure system will move into the West today creating strong 
winds extending from southern California to the western Great Lakes. Significant fire potential is expected across 
portions of New Mexico, Texas, Missouri and the western Great Lakes. Low relative humidity will continue along 
the East Coast states.  

 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

Topic of Choice 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
5 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
5 

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

47 

 
27 

4 

 
227 

51 

 
254 

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

1 

 
2 

  

 
  

72 

 
50 

3 

 
49 

77 

 
103 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

7 

 
1 

3 

 
9 

10 

 
10 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1 

 
23 

3 

 
4 

  

 
  

  

 
  

11 

 
1,207 

7 

 
21 

22 

 
1,255 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0 

 
5 

1 

 
2 

0 

 
46 

  

 
  

4 

 
653 

  

 
  

5 

 
706 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

27 

 
26 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

22 

 
20 

3 

 
2 

52 

 
48 

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

94 

 
18,820 

3 

 
2 

97 

 
18,822 

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

29 

 
59 

7 

 
8 

1 

 
48 

0 

 
0 

257 

 
20,778 

23 

 
310 

317 

 
21,203 

 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

8 

 
1 

  

 
  

9 

 
1 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

12 

 
70 

7 

 
14 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
1 

14 

 
23 

36 

 
108 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

 
14 

  

 
  

1 

 
0 

2 

 
1 

122 

 
270 

35 

 
240 

167 

 
525 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
366 

2 

 
2 

  

 
  

337 

 
1,195 

33 

 
51 

377 

 
1,614 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

7 

 
10 

2 

 
221 

  

 
  

  

 
  

32 

 
15,126 

23 

 
55 

64 

 
15,412 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
20 

12 

 
44 

2 

 
186 

1 

 
0 

20 

 
108 

5 

 
8 

41 

 
366 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2 

 
0 

15 

 
202 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
24 

1 

 
5 

23 

 
231 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

181 

 
1,172 

54 

 
19,321 

3 

 
1 

18 

 
1,336 

305 

 
71,791 

107 

 
25,799 

668 

 
119,420 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

71 

 
763 

6 

 
28 

3 

 
575 

1 

 
42 

152 

 
59,844 

12 

 
120 

245 

 
61,372 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

183 

 
243 

  

 
  

9 

 
185 

10 

 
84 

5,890 

 
55,584 

290 

 
5,617 

6,382 

 
61,713 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

280 

 
34,040 

  

 
  

129 

 
24,266 

28 

 
9,800 

21,244 

 
656,250 

399 

 
21,649 

22,080 

 
746,005 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

744 

 
36,332 

102 

 
20,196 

149 

 
25,215 

60 

 
11,263 

28,118 

 
860,194 

919 

 
53,567 

30,092 

 
1,006,767 

 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Seven Year Average Fires 24,370 

Seven Year Average Acres 714,627 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

0 

 
121 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

2 

 
1,309 

2 

 
1,430 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
54 

1 

 
54 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

1 

 
3 

0 

 
47 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
50 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
310 

3 

 
310 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
2 

1 

 
2 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

0 

 
0 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
14,969 

1 

 
14,969 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
25 

2 

 
625 

  

 
  

0 

 
40 

0 

 
1 

2 

 
741 

5 

 
1,432 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

3 

 
666 

  

 
  

33 

 
914 

1 

 
119 

37 

 
1,699 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
10 

  

 
  

15 

 
5,815 

15 

 
17,284 

31 

 
23,109 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
25 

3 

 
749 

4 

 
723 

0 

 
40 

48 

 
6,730 

26 

 
34,788 

82 

 
43,055 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date  

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

  

 
  

1 

 
25 

  

 
  

1 

 
25 

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4 

 
1,102 

85 

 
5,264 

9 

 
2,623 

  

 
  

  

 
  

34 

 
2,509 

132 

 
11,498 

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

26 

 
224 

33 

 
164 

13 

 
15,581 

30 

 
139 

5 

 
1,156 

165 

 
5,658 

272 

 
22,922 

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

6 

 
459 

5 

 
143 

  

 
  

  

 
  

127 

 
8,885 

138 

 
9,487 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3 

 
133 

2 

 
102 

1 

 
150 

1 

 
310 

  

 
  

50 

 
4,625 

57 

 
5,320 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1 

 
8 

28 

 
1,953 

2 

 
770 

7 

 
183 

20 

 
102 

21 

 
5,316 

79 

 
8,332 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

 
  

5 

 
96 

1 

 
0 

  

 
  

  

 
  

5 

 
219 

11 

 
315 

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

3 

 
90 

12 

 
15,320 

2 

 
251 

5 

 
499 

  

 
  

152 

 
66,649 

174 

 
82,809 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

32 

 
3,066 

23 

 
2,723 

62 

 
9,156 

10 

 
7,316 

20 

 
503 

96 

 
21,586 

243 

 
44,350 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

35 

 
69,792 

  

 
  

123 

 
15,932 

21 

 
8,211 

738 

 
47,964 

101 

 
39,956 

1,018 

 
181,855 

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

5 

 
2,370 

  

 
  

224 

 
114,558 

67 

 
60,810 

648 

 
231,487 

978 

 
928,701 

1,922 

 
1,337,926 

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

109 

 
76,785 

194 

 
26,081 

442 

 
159,164 

141 

 
77,468 

1,432 

 
281,237 

1,729 

 
1,084,104 

4,047 

 
1,704,839 

 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 

 

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 

 
 


