# National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Friday, April 24, 2009 – 0800 MDT National Preparedness Level 1

#### **National Fire Activity**

Heavy (317 new fires) Initial attack activity: 10 (\*) New large fires: Large fires contained: 1 Uncontained large fires: 14 Area Command Teams committed: 0 0 NIMOs committed: Type 1 IMTs committed: Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

#### Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	97
New large fires:	9
Uncontained large fires:	13
Type 1 IMT's committed	1
Type 2 IMT's committed	1

**Deep**, Big Cypress National Preserve. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Three miles northeast of Miles City, FL. Southern rough and grass. Active fire behavior with spotting. Road closures in effect.

**Highway 31,** South Carolina Forestry Commission. Nine miles northwest of Myrtle Beach, SC. Timber understory. Long range spotting. Residences threatened. Evacuations in effect.

**2009 Winter Initial Attack**, Texas Forest Service. Texas IMT 2 (Bennett). IMT is supporting multiple fires in west Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total.

**Salcido Creek Ranch Complex**, Texas Forest Service. Twenty miles south of Valentine, TX. Grass. Moderate fire activity with short range spotting. Structures threatened.

**Dolphin**, Matagorda NWR. Ten miles west of Port O'Conner, TX. Brush and grass. No new information.

**Elephant Mountain,** Texas Forest Service. Twenty miles southwest of Marathon, TX. Grass. Active fire behavior. Structures threatened.

**Valentine Complex,** Texas Forest Service. One miles south of Valentine, TX. Grass. Moderate fire activity. Structures threatened.

Harley, Florida DOF. One mile northeast of Bithlo, FL. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

**Timberlake**, Oklahoma DOF. Two miles northeast of Peggs, OK. Grass and understory. No further information received.

**Battle Creek**, Osage Agency, BIA. Three miles northwest of Skiatook, OK. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

**Paisano-Maravillas**, Texas Forest Service. Ten miles west of Marathon, TX. Grass. Active fire behavior. Structures threatened.

**Cherokee Nation Trust Lot 83A,** Oklahoma DOF. Eleven miles west of Kenwood, OK. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

Miller, Oklahoma DOF. Three miles southwest of Jay, OK. Hardwood litter. No further information received.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Deep	FL	ВСР	3,000		10	UNK	0		0	7	0	0	5K	FWS
Highway 31	sc	scs	18,000	3,000	40	4/25	560	430	0	210	3	42	NR	ST
2009 Winter Initial Attack	TX	TXS	15,869	51	NR	UNK	377	2	1	18	5	0	24.2M	PRI
* Salcido Creek Ranch Complex	TX	TXS	13,500		60	UNK	42		1	2	1	0	NR	ST
Dolphin	TX	MAR	8,000		80	UNK	5		0	1	0	0	NR	FWS
* Elephant Mountain	TX	TXS	3,500		10	UNK	20		0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Valentine Complex	TX	TXS	1,200		60	UNK	39		1	2	0	0	NR	ST
Harley	FL	FLS	1,150	400	80	4/25	35	8	0	5	1	0	NR	ST
* Timberlake	ОК	OKS	440		80	4/24	4		0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Battle Creek	ОК	OSA	431		50	UNK	0		0	0	0	0	NR	BIA
* Paisano-Maravillas	TX	TXS	300		35	UNK	18		0	2	0	0	NR	ST
* Cherokee Nation Trust Lot 83A	ОК	OKS	200		80	4/24	15		0	5	0	0	NR	ST
* Miller	ОК	OKS	180		80	UNK	2		0	0	0	0	NR	ST

#### Eastern Area (PL 2)

New fires:52New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:1

**Anderson Point,** Missouri Department of Conservation. Eight miles southeast of Clinton, MO. Hardwood litter. Running fire.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Anderson Point	МО	MOS	200		65	3/24	2		0	0	0	0	NR	PRI

#### Southwest (PL 2)

New fires:	22
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Fish	AZ	CNF	1,050	-550	100		0	-40	0	0	0	0	120K	FS

CNF - Coronado NF

**Predictive Services Discussion:** A large low pressure system will move into the West today creating strong winds extending from southern California to the western Great Lakes. Significant fire potential is expected across portions of New Mexico, Texas, Missouri and the western Great Lakes. Low relative humidity will continue along the East Coast states.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp\_sixminutes.php

**Topic of Choice** 

## **Fires and Acres Yesterday**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES	1						1
Northwest	ACRES	5						5
	FIRES					47	4	51
Northern California	ACRES	-				27	227	254
0 11 0 111	FIRES		1	1		72	3	77
Southern California	ACRES		2	2		50	49	103
Northann Dagliag	FIRES					7	3	10
Northern Rockies	ACRES					1	9	10
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						0	
Eastern Great Dasin	ACRES						4 227 3 49 3 9 7 21 3 2 3 2 23	0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		2					2
western Great Basin	ACRES		0					0
Southwest	FIRES	1	3			11	7	22
Southwest	ACRES	23	4			1,207	21	1,255
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	0	1	0		4		5
Nocky Wountain	ACRES	5	2	46		653		706
Footows Area	FIRES	27				22	3	52
Eastern Area	ACRES	26				20	2	48
Carrella and Anna	FIRES					94	3	97
Southern Area	ACRES					18,820	2	18,822
TOTAL	FIRES	29	7	1	0	257	23	317
TOTAL	ACRES	59	8	48	0	20,778	310	21,203

### Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			8		9
Alaska	ACRES		0			1	14 23 35 240 33 51 23 55 5 8 1 5 107 25,799 12 120 290 5,617 399 21,649 919	1
Northwest	FIRES	12	7			3	14	36
Northwest	ACRES	70	14			1	23	108
Northern California	FIRES	7		1	2	122	14 23 35 240 33 51 23 55 5 8 1 5 107 25,799 12 120 290 5,617 399 21,649 919	167
1101th Odinomia	ACRES	14		0	1	270	240	525
Southern California	FIRES		5	2		337	8       1       3     14       1     23       22     35       70     240       37     33       95     51       32     23       26     55       20     5       08     8       5     1       24     5       05     107       91     25,799       52     12       44     120       90     290       84     5,617       44     399       50     21,649       18     919	377
	ACRES		366	2		1,195		1,614
Northern Rockies	FIRES	7	2			32	23	64
T TOTALION T TOOMS	ACRES	10	221			15,126	55	15,412
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	1	12	2	1	20	5	41
	ACRES	20	44	186	0	108	108 8	366
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	15			5	1	23
	ACRES	0	202			24	14 23 35 240 33 51 23 55 5 5 8 1 1 5 107 25,799 12 120 290 5,617 399 21,649 919	231
Southwest	FIRES	181	54	3	18	305	107	668
	ACRES	1,172	19,321	1	1,336	71,791	25,799	119,420
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	71	6	3	1	152	12	245
	ACRES	763	28	575	42	59,844	120	61,372
orthern Rockies astern Great Basin /estern Great Basin	FIRES	183		9	10	5,890	290	6,382
Lastominada	ACRES	243		185	84	55,584	14 23 35 240 33 51 23 55 5 8 1 5 107 25,799 12 120 290 5,617 399 21,649 919	61,713
Southern Area	FIRES	280		129	28	21,244	14 23 35 240 33 51 23 55 5 8 1 5 107 25,799 12 120 290 5,617 399 21,649 919	22,080
20301011171100	ACRES	34,040		24,266	9,800	656,250	21,649	746,005
TOTAL	FIRES	744	102	149	60	28,118	919	30,092
	ACRES	36,332	20,196	25,215	11,263	860,194	14 23 35 240 33 51 23 55 5 8 1 5 107 25,799 12 120 290 5,617 399 21,649 919	1,006,767

Seven Year Average Fires	24,370
Seven Year Average Acres	714,627

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

# **Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Nigoth	FIRES		0				2	2
Northwest	ACRES	_	121				1,309	1,430
Northorn Colifornia	FIRES						1	1
Northern California	ACRES	_					54	54
Southern California	FIRES		1	0				1
Southern Camornia	ACRES		3	47				50
Northern Rockies	FIRES						3	3
Northern Rockies	ACRES						310	310
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES						1	1
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES						2	2
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES						1	1
Southwest	ACRES						14,969	14,969
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1	2		0	0	2	5
Nocky Wouldan	ACRES	25	625		40	1	741	1,432
Eastern Area	FIRES			3		33	1	37
Eastern Area	ACRES			666		914	1 14,969 0 2 1 741 3 1 4 119	1,699
Southern Area	FIRES			1		15	15	31
Journalli Alea	ACRES			10		5,815	17,284	23,109
TOTAL	FIRES	1	3	4	0	48	26	82
IOIAL	ACRES	25	749	723	40	6,730	34,788	43,055

#### **Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date**

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES					1		1
Alaska	ACRES					25	34 2,509 165 5,658 127 8,885 50 4,625 21 5,316 5 219 152 66,649 96 21,586 101 39,956 978 928,701 1,729	25
Northwest	FIRES	4	85	9			34	132
Northwest	ACRES	1,102	5,264	2,623			2,509	11,498
Northern California	FIRES	26	33	13	30	5	34 2,509 165 5,658 127 8,885 50 4,625 21 5,316 5 219 152 66,649 96 21,586 101 39,956 978 928,701 1,729	272
Northern Calliornia	ACRES	224	164	15,581	139	1,156	5,658	22,922
Southern California	FIRES		6	5			34 2,509 165 5,658 127 8,885 50 4,625 21 5,316 5 219 152 66,649 96 21,586 101 39,956 978	138
Southern Camornia	ACRES		459	143				9,487
Northorn Pockies	FIRES	3	2	1	1		50	57
NOTITIETTI KOCKIES	ACRES	133	102	150	310		4,625	5,320
	FIRES	1	28	2	7	20	21	79
Lastelli Gleat Dasili	ACRES	8	1,953	770	183	102	2,509 165 5,658 127 8,885 50 4,625 21 5,316 5 219 152 66,649 96 21,586 101 39,956 978 928,701 1,729	8,332
Western Great Basin	FIRES		5	1			5	11
Western Great Dasin	ACRES		96	0			219	315
Southwest	FIRES	3	12	2	5		152	174
Codinwest	ACRES	90	15,320	251	499		66,649	82,809
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	32	23	62	10	20	96	243
Nocky Wountain	ACRES	3,066	2,723	9,156	7,316	503	21,586	44,350
Jorthern California Jouthern California Jorthern Rockies Jastern Great Basin Jouthwest Jocky Mountain Jastern Area	FIRES	35		123	21	738	101	1,018
Lastelli Alea	ACRES	69,792		15,932	8,211	47,964	39,956	181,855
Southern Area	FIRES	5		224	67	648	978	1,922
Southern Alea	ACRES	2,370		114,558	60,810	231,487	928,701	1,337,926
TOTAL	FIRES	109	194	442	141	1,432	1,729	4,047
	ACRES	76,785	26,081	159,164	77,468	281,237	34 2,509 165 5,658 127 8,885 50 4,625 21 5,316 5 219 152 66,649 96 21,586 101 39,956 978 928,701 1,729	1,704,839

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. \*\*\*

<sup>\*\*</sup> National Interagency Coordination Center \*\*